

Commitment to Participate in ADR #: 1121

I, on behalf of GOA Victory Fund & John Velleco (Respondents), have read the material describing the Federal Election Commission's (FEC) Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) program. On behalf of Respondents, and with respect to all negotiations regarding this matter, I agree to:

- 1. Engage in the FEC's ADR program and participate in negotiations in good faith; and
- 2. Keep confidential all statements made or documents prepared by any party, attorney, or representative during the ADR negotiations, unless disclosure is required by law or court or is expressly waived by Respondents; and
- 3. Toll (pause) the statute of limitations for any civil enforcement action that the FEC might bring against the Respondents pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109 for the number of calendar days, including Commission deliberation, that this matter is processed in the FEC's ADR Program, understanding that tolling the statute of limitations will extend the time for the FEC to institute a civil law enforcement suit by the number of calendar days tolled from the expiration date of the five-year statute of limitations found at 28 U.S.C. § 2462 or any other statute of limitations or repose that may be applicable in this matter; and
- 4. Designate the below-named individual and/or firm as Respondents' representative or counsel and authorize this individual and/or firm to receive notifications and communications from the FEC on behalf of Respondents and participate in the FEC's ADR program on behalf of Respondents with the full authority to negotiate, make and/or accept settlement offers, and legally bind Respondents upon the execution of a written agreement settling this matter.

Designation of Representative/Counsel

Date	Signature of Respondent	
08/15/2023	John Velleco Digitally signed by John Velleco Date: 2023.08.15 14:20:51 -04	
Email: jvelleco@gunowners.org	Email: wjo@mindspring.com	
Phone: 703-321-8585	Phone: 703-356-5070	
Springfield, VA 22151	Vienna, VA 22180	
Address: 8001 Forbes Pl., Suite 202	Address: 370 Maple Ave. W, Ste.	4
Treasurer: John Velleco	Firm Name: William J. Olson, P.C.	
Committee: GOA Victory Fund	Counsel or Representative: William J. Olson & Jeremiah L.	Morgan